PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesneet version v1.

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Alfred Braun				10/01/2010	
Roberto Gasperi				10/01/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Komax Holding AG				
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 6				
City:	Dierikon				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	СН-6036				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		12913	2913889		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (419)874-1130					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 419-874-1100					
Email: fisher@fraser-ip.com					
Correspondent Name: William J. Clemens					
Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane					
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1-17652		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William J. Clemens		
Total Attachments: 1 source=17652 Executed Assignment 113010#page1.tif					

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, ALFRED BRAUN, of Mugerenmatt 24, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland, and ROBERTO GASPERI, of Ottigenbühiring 28, CH-6030 Ebikon, Switzerland, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KOMAX HOLDING AG, having offices at Industriestrasse 6, CH-6036 Dierikon, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING THE WIRE-ENDS OF WIRES described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said KOMAX HOLDING AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on October 1th, 2010.

Alfred Braun, Mugerenmatt 24, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on October 1th, 2010.

Roberto Gasperi, Ottigenbühiring 28, CH-6030 Ebikon, Switzerland

17652/FP188

RECORDED: 11/30/2010